Other Comprehensive Income charge  16,580,489  (5,215,633)  14,063,783  (5,450,849)

23.3	 Acturial & Management Consultants (Private) Limited Carried out an Acturial Valuation of the Employed Benefit Plan -
Gratuity on 31 March 2021. Appropiable and Compatible Assumptions were used in determining the cost of Retirement
Benefit. The Principle Assumptions used as at 31 March 2021 are as Follows,

Group Company
 As at 31 March 2021 2020 2021 2020

Method of Actuarial Valuation
 Projected Unit

 Credit (PUC)
 Projected Unit

 Credit (PUC)
 Projected Unit

 Credit (PUC)
 Projected Unit

 Credit (PUC)
Financial Assumption
Discount Rate 6.75%  9% -9.59% 6.75% 9%
Salary Increment Rate 5% -8%  5% - 8% 5% -8% 8%
Staff Turnover Rate 20%  17% - 27%   20% 27%
Retirement Age'- Female  60 Years  60 Years  60 Years  60 Years
- Male  60 Years  60 Years  60 Years  60 Years

23.4	 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables
held constant in the Employee Benefit Liability Measurement

ABANS PLC  |  Annual Report 2020/21206

23.	 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITIES (CONTD....)

 As at 31 March 2021 2020
Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1%

Group
Discount rate  293,105,020  319,684,587  267,559,247  284,674,326
Salary Increment Rate  320,511,680  292,099,669  284,703,546  269,430,390

Company
Discount rate  293,105,020  319,684,587  249,014,617  264,257,816
Salary Increment Rate  320,511,680  292,099,669  263,032,010  250,050,260

23.5	 Maturity profile of defined benefit liabilities
Group Company

 As at 31 March 2021 2020 2021 2020
LKR LKR LKR LKR

23.5.1 Weighted average future working life time 4.42 - 6.18 3.22 - 5.25 4.42 3.22

23.5.2 Maturity analysis of defined benefit payments
Within the next 12 month  52,622,079  65,557,619  52,622,079  62,249,215
Between 1-2 Years  87,577,357  94,796,503  87,577,357  90,555,894
Between 3-5 Years  78,742,516  71,947,970  78,742,516  67,707,361
Between 6-10 Years  62,127,513  33,230,459  62,127,513  28,501,700
Beyond 10 Years  24,732,627  10,293,598  24,732,627  7,376,830

 305,802,092  275,826,149  305,802,092  256,391,000

23.6	 Employee Benefits Liability Transferred from/(to) Related Parties
Group Company

 As at 31 March 2021 2020 2021 2020
LKR LKR LKR LKR

Abans Retail (Private) Limited  -   -   -   21,042,140
Abans Auto (Private) Limited  -   (307,244)  -   (307,244)
Abans Environmental Services (Pvt) Ltd  835,571  (835,571)  835,571  (835,571)
Abans Restaurant Systems (Pvt) Ltd  -   (705,068)  -   (705,068)
Abans Information Systems (Pvt) Ltd  -   1,630,654  -   1,630,654
Crown City Developers (Pvt) Ltd  -   (6,661,920)  -   (6,661,920)

 835,571  (6,879,149)  835,571  14,162,991

Notes to the Financial Statements

ABANS PLC  |  Annual Report 2020/21 207

24.	 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

24.1	 Group
 As at 31 March 2021 2020

Current Non-Current Total Current Non-Current Total
LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR

Trade Payable - Related Parties  467,875,644  -  467,875,644  434,549,234  -  434,549,234

- Other  5,611,373,939  -  5,611,373,939  5,726,943,681  893,671,851  6,620,615,532
Other Payable - Related Parties  243,070,709  -  243,070,709  744,260,455  -  744,260,455

- Other  362,445,134  -  362,445,134  416,384,463  -  416,384,463
 6,684,765,426  -  6,684,765,426  7,322,137,833  893,671,851  8,215,809,684

Advances and Deposits  714,983,280  -  714,983,280  755,913,274  -  755,913,274
 7,399,748,706  -  7,399,748,706  8,078,051,107  893,671,851  8,971,722,958

Sundry Creditors Including Accrued
Expenses  1,627,820,786  -  1,627,820,786  1,491,364,078  -  1,491,364,078

 9,027,569,492  -  9,027,569,492  9,569,415,185  893,671,851 10,463,087,036

24.2	 Company
 As at 31 March 2021 2020

Current Current
LKR LKR

Trade Payable 	 - 	 Related Parties  467,875,644  433,973,257
	 - 	 Other  5,611,373,939  1,248,930,876
Other Payable	 - 	 Related Parties  138,763,115  1,430,668,432
	 - 	 Other  362,073,557  190,284,272

 6,580,086,255  3,303,856,837
Advances and Deposits  714,983,280  754,550,428

 7,295,069,535  4,058,407,265
Sundry Creditors Including Accrued Expenses  1,627,715,404  1,311,268,313

 8,922,784,939  5,369,675,578

24.3	 Terms & Conditions of Related Party Balances

Terms and Conditions of the outstandng balances of related party payables stated in Note 24.1 & 24.2 are as follows

Type of Related party Balance		  Terms and conditions of the related party transaction

Trade Payables - Related Party 	 - 	 Settlement on demand

Other Payables - Related Party 	 - 	 Settlement on demand

ABANS PLC  |  Annual Report 2020/21208

25.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES

25.1	 Financial Assets and Liabilities by Categories

Group

Financial assets and liabilities in the tables below are split into categories in accordance with SLFRS 09.